said premises being 
known and designated on the present Tax Maps 
of The City of New York, Borough of Brooklyn, 
as Lots 97, 120 and 121, Block 1179, Section 4. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the 
sum of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000). 
The sale to be made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
Seventy per cent. of. the purchase price may 

at the option of the purchaser remain on bond 
and mortgage for five years at five per cent., 
the purchaser to pay the mortgage tax and record•

[...]

st. 	 - 

I junction chamber at Grand st., near Willow 
ave. 

60 linear feet 24" corrugated culvert pipe. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be two hundred and fifty (250) work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Thirty-one Thousand ($31,000) Dollars. 

NO. 6. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
S